

In: KSC-BC-2020-04

Specialist Prosecutor v. Pjetër Shala

Before: Pre-Trial Judge

Judge Nicolas Guillou

Registrar: Dr Fidelma Donlon

Filing Participant: Specialist Prosecutor

Date: 8 April 2022

Language: English

Classification: Public

Prosecution submissions on points of agreement on matters of fact with Confidential Annex

Specialist Prosecutor

Counsel for Pjetër Shala

Jack Smith

Jean-Louis Gilissen

Counsel for Victims

Simon Laws

- 1. On 22 February 2022, the Specialist Prosecutor's Office ('SPO') submitted to the Defence, on an *inter partes* basis, a set of proposed agreed facts pursuant to Rule 95(3) of the Rules.¹
- 2. On 10 March 2022, the Defence indicated that it only agreed to the proposed fact concerning the Accused's date and place of birth. This agreed fact is set out in the annex to this notification.
- 3. The annex is classified as confidential pursuant to Rule 82(4). The SPO does not oppose the annex being reclassified as public.

Word count: 178

Jack Smith

Specialist Prosecutor

Jack Smiles

Friday, 8 April 2022

At The Hague, the Netherlands.

KSC-BC-2020-04 1 8 April 2022

¹ Rules of Procedure and Evidence Before the Kosovo Specialist Chambers, KSC-BD-03/Rev3/2020, 2 June 2020.